

Regional Office, Panchkula Region **Haryana State Pollution Control Board**

SCO-116, Ist, IInd Floor, Sector -25, Panchkula Website - www.hspcb.gov.in E-Mail hspcbropkl@gmail.com Contact No. 0172 - 0172 2550235

No. HSPCB/PKL/2020/ 4347 To

Dated: 170 / 2020

Warehouse of Sh. Rajesh Goel, Sh. Mukesh Goel, Vill. Manak Tabra, Tehsil Raipur Rani, Distt. Panchkula.

Sub:

Your application regarding Certificate from Pollution

Ref:

Unit's request letter Dated 23.01.2020.

In this connection, it is intimated that as per the documents submitted by the unit, the unit is a warehouse of tiles & chinaware. There is no discharge of trade effluent and no generation of Air Emissions from the manufacturing process.

Such type of activities are not covered under the consent management of the Haryana State Pollution Control Board as per latest policy issued vide Endst. No. 546-572 dated 14-07-2016, Endst. No. 4081-4106 dated 19.05.2017 and subsequent order Endst. HSPCB/2018/517-519 Dated: 26.02.2018 regarding re-categorization of industries. Hence, you need not obtain CTE/CTO from the HSPCB on the following grounds:-

Sr. No. 1.	Details	
	Name of the unit	Warehouse of Sh. Rajesh Goel, Sh. Mukesh Goel,
2.	Address of the unit	Vill. Manak Tabra, Tehsil Raipur Rani, Distt Panchkula.
3.	Product Manufactured	Warehouse of tiles and Chinaware.
4.	Category of the unit	Not covered under Consent Management of HSPCB.
5.	Trade Effluent	NIL NIL
5.	Source of Air emission	NIL
•/	The unit will dischar	arge Domestic Sewage Effluent into the Septic

8.	The unit will submit the noise monitoring report of D.G. Set from the recognized laboratory of Haryana State Pollution Control Board.
	The unit will not change its process/product without prior permission from Haryana State Pollution Control Board.
10.	The validity of this exemption shall cease to exist by way of such directions/law of the State/Central Government, at any point of time, without prior notice.

Kindly note that your Exemption stands revoked automatically in case of any change in Govt./Board Policy, in case of Violation of any Act/Rules and if unit will starts any polluting process without prior permission of the Board. As per direction of Hon'ble High Court Punjab & Haryana Industrial activities are not allowed in residential/non-confirming area without approval/permission from all concerned Departments. This letter does not exempt the unit from obtaining necessary permission from the other departments like Town and Country Planning/HUDA/ HSIIDC etc.

Regional Officer Panchkula Region COMPLIANCE OF SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHERS TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHT) ACT 2006

(CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY THE CONCERNED DEPUTY COLLECTOR)
TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT:

Diversion of 0.021524 ha. of Forest Land in favour of access to approach road to Warehouse for storage of tiles over an area measuring 25 kanal – 04 marla in Khasra no. – 82//10/2, 11, 83//6/3, 7,15 in the revenue estate of Village-Manak Tabra, Tehsil – Raipur Rani Distt.-Panchkula (FP/HR/Approach/47625/2020)

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 year to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in village having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes, as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

Divisional Forest Officer,

Morni Forest Division Officer

Pinjor Morni - Pinjore Forest Division

Pinjore [Panchkula]

Full Name and official seal of District Commissioner

Panchkula.

शपथ पत्र

- 1. वन भूमि की विधिक परिस्थिति बदली नहीं जाएगी।
- 2. प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कम में कम पेड़ व पोल काटे जायेंगे। प्रस्ताव के अनुसार काटे जाने वाले पेड़ों की संख्या 24 और पौधों की संख्या 15 में अधिक नहीं होगी।
- 3. वन भूमि का प्रयोग प्रस्ताव में दर्शाये गये उद्देश्य के अलावा किसी अन्य उद्देश्य के लिये नहीं किया जायेगा ।
- 4. साथ लगते वन और वन भूमि को किसी तरह का कोई नुकसान नहीं पंहुचाया जायेगा और साथ लगते हुए वन और वन भूमि को बचाने के लिये सभी प्रयत्र किये जायेंगे
- 5. जब कभी भी NPV की राशि बढ़ाई जायेगी तो उस बढ़ी हुई NPV की राशि को जमा करने के लिए प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी बाध्य होगी |
- 6. स्थानान्तरण के लिए प्रस्तावित वन भूमि को केंद्रीय सरकार की पूर्व अनुमिन के बिना किसी भी परिस्तिथि में किसी अन्य एजेंसी, विभाग या व्यक्ति विशेष को हस्तांतरित नहीं किया जायेगा।
- 7. केंद्रीय सरकार की अनुमति के बिना प्रस्ताव की ले आउट प्लान को बदला नहीं जायेगा |
- 8. प्रयोक्ता एजेंसी पर्यावरण (सुरक्षा) अधिनियम 1986, के अन्तगर्त 'पर्यावरण अनुमति' के अनुसार पर्यावरण संरक्षण करेगी |
- 9. कूड़ा कर्कट निपटान जारी योजना के अनुसार किया जायेगा ।
- 10. अन्य कोई भी शर्त इम क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय द्वारा वन तथा वन्य जीवों के संरक्षण, सुरक्षा तथा विकास हेत् समय-समय पर लगाई जा सकती है।
- 11. यदि कोई अन्य सम्बंधित अधिनियमः अनुच्छेद/नियम/न्यायालय आदेश/अनुदेश आदि इस प्रस्ताव पर लागू होते हैं तो उनके अधीवक न जरूरी अनुमति लेना राज्य सरकार की जिम्मेवारी होगी।

भंवदीय

M

AGENCY COPY







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 29-08-2023

Agency Name.	WAREHOUSE, RAIPUR RANI
Application No.	7047625391
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB034-2021-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	Village- Manak Tabra, Tehsil - Raipur RaniPanchkula
Amount(in Rs)	603266.3/-

Amount in Words :Six Lakh Three Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Six Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	150697047625391 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 29-08-2023

Agency Name.	WAREHOUSE, RAIPUR RANI
Application No.	7047625391
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB034-2021-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address:	Village- Manak Tabra, Tehsil - Raipur Rani Panchkula
Amount(in Rs)	603266.3/-

Amount in Words: Six Lakh Three Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty-Six Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	150697047625391 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank

Print